
20

ÉT
AP

E 
2 

- V
EN

DR
ED

I 1
7 

JU
IN

ITINÉRAIRE-HORAIRE
KILOMÈTRES

ROUTE ITINÉRAIRE
HEURE DE PASSAGE

Partiels À parcourir Parcourus 38 km/h 40 km/h 42 km/h Caravane

TARN
GRAULHET 11:40 11:40 11:40 10:00

5,2 154,6 0 D83 Graulhet - Départ Réel 11:50 11:50 11:50 10:10
0,9 153,7 0,9 Lizernié 11:51 11:51 11:51 10:11

5,9 147,8 6,8 Brousse (près) 12:00 12:00 11:59 10:21

5,4 142,4 12,2 Lautrec (D83 - Rue de la Caussade - D30) 12:09 12:08 12:07 10:30

5,3 137,1 17,5 D30 Château de Montcuquet 12:17 12:16 12:15 10:40

3,5 133,6 21,0 CR D30 - D612 12:23 12:21 12:20 10:46

6,3 127,3 27,3 D30 Roquecourbe (D30 - D89 - D30) 12:33 12:30 12:29 10:56

7,1 120,2 34,4 Lacrouzette (D30 - Rue Charles de Gaulle - Av. de Castres 
- D58) 12:44 12:41 12:39 11:08

0,7 119,5 35,1 D58 Côte de Lacrouzette (6,1km à 4%) 12:45 12:42 12:40 11:10
1,4 118,1 36,5 ZC1 12:47 12:44 12:42 11:12

10,9 107,2 47,4 CR D58 - D53 13:04 13:01 12:57 11:31

2,2 105,0 49,6 D53 Vabre (D53 - Rue du Sidobre - Rue des Maquisards - 
D53) 13:08 13:04 13:00 11:35

6,8 98,2 56,4 D53 Côte de la Glévade (5,6km à 4,4%) 13:19 13:14 13:10 11:46
1,2 97,0 57,6 La Glévade (D53 - D89 - D53) 13:20 13:16 13:12 11:48

5,0 92,0 62,6 D53 Saint-Pierre-de-Trivisy (D53 - D57) (entrée) 13:28 13:23 13:19 11:57

0,5 91,5 63,1 D57 Saint-Pierre-de-Trivisy 13:29 13:24 13:20 11:58
0,5 91,0 63,6 ZC2 13:30 13:25 13:20 11:59
2,4 88,6 66,0 CR D57 - D89 13:34 13:29 13:24 12:03

3,7 84,9 69,7 D89 CR D89 - D81 13:40 13:34 13:29 12:09

8,0 76,9 77,7 D81 Lacaze 13:52 13:46 13:41 12:23

6,9 70,0 84,6 Viane 14:03 13:56 13:50 12:35

4,6 65,4 89,2 Gijounet 14:10 14:03 13:57 12:42

8,3 57,1 97,5 Lacaune (D81 - D622 - D607) (entrée) 14:23 14:16 14:09 12:57

1,5 55,6 99 D607 Lacaune 14:26 14:18 14:11 12:59
2,9 52,7 101,9 D607 La Vernède 14:30 14:22 14:15 13:04

1,6 51,1 103,5 Col de Sié (près) - 997m (CR D607 - D52) 14:33 14:25 14:17 13:07

0,2 50,9 103,7 ZC3 14:33 14:25 14:18 13:07
3,2 47,7 106,9 D52 AVEYRON 14:38 14:30 14:22 13:13

12,1 35,6 119,0 D32 Belmont-sur-Rance 14:57 14:48 14:40 13:34

7,5 28,1 126,5 CR D32 - D999 15:09 14:59 14:50 13:46

12,8 15,3 139,3 D999 Vabres L'Abbaye 15:29 15:18 15:09 14:08

3,4 11,9 142,7 Saint-Affrique (D999 - D993) 15:35 15:24 15:13 14:14

6,7 5,2 149,4 Côte de Tiergues (4,3km à 4,5%) 15:45 15:34 15:23 14:26
0,2 5,0 149,6 D993 CR D993 - D23 15:46 15:34 15:23 14:26

1,9 3,1 151,5 D23 Lauras 15:49 15:37 15:26 14:29

3,0 0,1 154,5 Roquefort en Aveyron (entrée) 15:53 15:41 15:30 14:34

0,1 0,0 154,6 D23 Roquefort en Aveyron 15:54 15:41 15:30 14:35


